
2023 Tentative Schedule
Madison International Speedway
As of 3/22/23 ***Subject to Change***

General Admission Prices Pit Area Prices

Day Date Pits Open Track Live

Front 
Gate 

Opens
First 
Race Description Adult

Whelen 
Hero/Sr

Student 
(12-17)

Kids 
(6-11)

Child (5 & 
Under)

Family 
Price Memb

Non-
Memb

Saturday 29-Apr 12PM 1PM NA NA

Track Clean Up Day 8AM-2PM plus Open Practice for ALL Divisons 1PM-4PM 
Teams arriving by 10AM for Clean Up Day will be given FREE track time, Oregon 
Fire Training 12PM FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE NA 25

Sunday 30-Apr 12PM 1PM 12PM 2PM
Super Sunday Spring Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of 'One on One' 
Drag Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N' Show Contest 10 10 10 FREE FREE 30 NA 10

Saturday 6-May 9AM 1PM NA NA Open Practice for 5/7 divisions only (1-5PM)- OVERNIGHT CAMPING FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE
25 or two 

day 50
30 or two 

day 60

Sunday 7-May 9AM 11:30PM 10:30AM 2PM
Joe Shear Classic 200, $15,000 to Win featuring the ASA Stars National Tour and 
ASA Midwest Tour combo event plus Midwest Truck Series

$35 gate, 
$30 

advance

$32 gate, 
$27 

advance

$15 gate, 
$10 

advance 5 FREE

$70 gate, 
$60 

advance 30 40

Thursday 11-May 6PM 6:30PM 6:30PM 7:30PM
Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of 'One on One' Drag 
Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N' Show Contest 10 10 10 FREE FREE 30 NA 10

Friday 12-May 4PM 5PM NA NA  Open Practice from 5-8PM =or= Raindate for 5/7 FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE NA 25

Friday 19-May 2:30PM 4:45PM 6PM 7:30PM
Friday Night Season Opener with Big 8 Late Models, Mid-Am Racing Series plus 
Midwest Dash all on Wisconsin's Fastest Half Mile 18 15 10 5 FREE 40 30 35

Friday 26-May 3:30PM 5PM 6PM 7:30PM
Double Feature Night with Late Models, MISfitz, 6shooters plus Bandoleros and 
Midwest Super Cup Series  ***$2 Busch Light Night*** 15 12 8 5 FREE 30 NA 30

Friday 2-Jun 3PM 5PM 6PM 7:30PM
 'Capital 100' twin 50 lap Alive for 5 Super Late Model features plus 602 Outlaw 
Late Models, Area Sportsman (1/2 mile) and High School Racing Association 20 18 10 5 FREE 40 30 35

Thursday 8-Jun 6PM 6:30PM 6:30PM 7:30PM
Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of 'One on One' Drag 
Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N' Show Contest 10 10 10 FREE FREE 30 NA 10

Friday 9-Jun NA NA NA NA NO RACING NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Friday 16-Jun 3:30PM 5PM 6PM 7:30PM
Double Feature Night with Late Models, MISfitz, 6shooters plus High School 
Racing Association and $1,000 Kid's Coin Scramble 15 12 8 FREE FREE 30 NA 30

Friday 23-Jun 2:30PM 4:45PM 4PM 7:30PM

Salute to America Night with Bytec Dairyland USAC Silver Crown 100, Late 
Models, MISfitz plus the Area's Biggest and Best Aerial and Ground FIREWORKS 
Display

$25 gate, 
$20 

advance

$22 gate, 
$18 

advance 15 5 FREE 50 30 40
Friday 30-Jun NA NA NA NA NO RACING NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
Friday 7-Jul NA NA NA NA NO RACING NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Thursday 13-Jul 6PM 6:30PM 6:30PM 7:30PM
Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of 'One on One' Drag 
Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N' Show Contest 10 10 10 FREE FREE 30 NA 10

Friday 14-Jul 3:30PM 5PM 6PM 7:30PM
Kid's Night/Double Feature Night with Late Models, MISfitz, 6shooters plus High 
School Racing Association 15 12 8 FREE FREE 30 NA 30

Friday 21-Jul 3:30PM 5PM 6PM 7:30PM IMPACT SURVIVAL SERIES 300 Lap Enduro 15 12 8 5 FREE 30 NA 25

Friday 28-Jul 3:30PM 5PM 6PM 7:30PM
Racers' Reunion Night with Double Features for Late Models, MISfitz, 6shooters 
plus Upper Midwest Vintage Series 15 12 8 5 FREE 30 NA 30

Friday 4-Aug 2:30PM 4:45PM 6PM 7:30PM
Union 464 Night with Big 8 Late Models, Mid-Am Racing Series, 602 Outlaw Late 
Models plus Kid's Bike Races 18 15 10 FREE FREE 40 30 35

Thursday 10-Aug 6PM 6:30PM 6:30PM 7:30PM
Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of 'One on One' Drag 
Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N' Show Contest 10 10 10 FREE FREE 30 NA 10

Friday 11-Aug 3:30PM 5PM 6PM 7:30PM
3rd annual 'Cheese Curd Cup' on the Ring of Fire (1/4 mile) with the Midwest 
Dash, Area Sportsman, Hobby Stocks, Bandits, 6shooters and Bandoleros 12 10 8 5 FREE 25 NA 25

Friday 18-Aug 3:30PM 5PM 6PM 7:30PM
Championship Night with Double Features for Late Models, MISfitz, 6shooters 
plus High School Racing Association 15 12 8 5 FREE 30 NA 30
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Friday 25-Aug 1PM 4PM 4PM 7:30PM
Howie Lettow Classic 100- ARCA Midwest Tour $5,000 to Win, Midwest Trucks 
plus Fireworks

$25 gate 
$20 

advance

$22 gate, 
$18 

advance 15 5 FREE 50 30 40
Friday 1-Sep NA NA NA NA NO RACING NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Thursday 14-Sep 6PM 6:30PM 6:30PM 7:30PM
Thursday Night Street Drags featuring numerous brackets of 'One on One' Drag 
Racing on our 300 foot Drag Strip plus Shine N' Show Contest 10 10 10 FREE FREE 30 NA 10
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